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14th October 2016
Annwyl Rieni / Dear Parent or Carer

Dates for your diary
School photographs



Monday 17th October from 8.30 am
Harvest assembly



Friday 21st October
Half term





3.30 pm 21st October to 8.55 am Monday 31st October
Urdd swimming gala



Thursday 3rd November

Parents’ evenings



Monday 7th November and Thursday 10th November
Bag2School




Thursday 10th November, 9.00 am

Scholastic book fair



Friday 18th November – Wednesday 23rd November
KS2 trip to Gangsta Granny


Wednesday 30th November

Choir singing at Broneirion


Friday 2nd December, 4.30 pm

KS2 Christmas play



Wednesday 7th December

Foundation Phase Christmas service

Wednesday 14th December
School photographs

A photographer will be in school on Monday morning to take individual and/or sibling group photographs.  If you have pre-school or high school children that you wish to be included in the photographs, please bring them to the school hall from 8.30 am on Monday morning.  There is normally a long queue so we ask for your patience.

School lunch menu

I enclose a copy of the new lunch menu which will be available from Monday 31st October.  The cost of a school lunch remains at £2.25/day.
Harvest assembly

The children’s harvest assembly will take place on Friday 21st October.  Unfortunately, due to insufficient hall space, we are unable to invite parents to this assembly.  We would welcome donations of either money or dried/tinned foods (no fresh produce please) which will be sent to our local food bank in Newtown.  Mr Nicholas’ class assembly will go ahead as planned on Friday morning at 9.05 am.
Yn gywir / Yours sincerely

Brian Davies

Pennaeth / Headteacher
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